## CERTIFICATE COURSE IN REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF POWER SUPPLY, INVERTER AND UPS

The Department conducts Add on certificate course for the students under the UGC Community College Scheme. During the academic session 2019 -2020, 22 students registered for the course. Classes were conducted in the evening and on holidays. As the Memorandum of Understanding was signed between the college and Industrial Training Institute, Govt. of Mizoram for carrying out the course and providing additional skills to students, instructors from the Industrial Training Institute is engaged for conducting the classes. The coordinator of the course Dr. Lalhriatzuala also helped out in some of the related electronics classes. Due to pandemic, new admission haven't been taken for 2020 -2021 session.



Pic 1: Students undertaking repair works Venue: Departmental Laboratory, Lat:23°43′3712"N, Long:92°43′298"E, Time: 1 pm

Ph. (0389) 2515/12/202257/232700 1as No (0389) 25-521 Limid: <u>pachlin raums of lane bir will be</u> graws purellingth edu.	
VERSITY COLLEGE GE OF MIZORAM UNIVERSITY) MIZORAM, INDIA	(A CONSTITUENT COLE
Ot. 3rd July, 2018	
F UNDERSTANDING	MEMORANDUM
Certificate Course in Repair & Maintenance o	If Pachhunga University College ri
mity College Schome of UGC, we Packking	
stituta, Orich e. Mozeeni. Aizes , will work	University Cellage and Industrial Traini-
vices:	together with an agreement on the fellowing
instruments, malerals, are will as monte by	<ol> <li>All die infrastruviores viz. traini Pathhangs University College.</li> </ol>
will belp in washing-learning process and	2. Industrial Training Instituto, Air
I the Agency will be utilized for the teaming a	practical. The services of instructo required.
CANADAMA)	(VATALIRI AN SALIO)
Principal Pacitimas University College	Principal Industrial Diagonal Justitute
Airest, Mirman	Section of the sectio
Principal Princi	( ) September 1

Pic 2: MOU signed with ITI Aizawl for conduct of Course.

Venue: Physics Faculty Room,

Lat:23°43′3712"N, Long:92°43′298"E,

Time: 2 pm

(Dr. Lalhriatzuala) Convener

(Dr. Shivraj Gurung) Head

Physics Department